
ROUTE STOPS REPORT 11/26/2024

Ordered by Route

119119A1 SWTHS AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:39 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:45 AM SE ROBERTS AVE @ SE 4TH ST2

6:50 AM 2711 W POWELL BLVD-Berryridge Apts3

6:54 AM SW TEAGART AVE @ SW 16TH CIR (TO THE SOUTH)4

6:58 AM 2711 W POWELL BLVD-Berryridge Apts5

7:00 AM NW 12TH ST @ NW WONDERVIEW DR6

7:02 AM NW 14TH DR @ NW 15TH ST7

7:04 AM NW DIVISION ST @ NW BELLA VISTA PL8

7:05 AM NW WALLULA AVE @ NW 8TH ST9

7:15 AM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)10

120120A1 SWTHS AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:45 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:52 AM NE 23RD ST @ NE RENE AVE2

6:54 AM NE 23RD ST @NE HALE AVE3

6:55 AM NE 15TH ST @ NE OLVERA CT4

6:56 AM 3500 NE 17TH ST-GROVES APTS-2nd Drwy5

6:59 AM NE CENTURION DR @ NE DIVISION ST6

7:00 AM NE DIVISION ST @ NE VILLAGE SQUIRE CT7

7:02 AM NE 6TH ST @ NE 7TH ST8

7:06 AM NE MAPLE AVE @ NE 26TH ST9

7:07 AM NE 25TH ST @ NE CLEVELAND AVE10

7:15 AM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)11

127127A1 SWTHS AM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:46 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

6:55 AM SE HWY 212 @ SAFEWAY PARKING LOT

6:55 AM SE HWY 212 @ SE 202ND AVE1

6:55 AM SE HWY 212 @ SE ROYER RD2

7:00 AM SE STRAWBERRY DR @ SE BOHNA PARK RD3

7:15 AM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)4

142142A1 SWTHS AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:35 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:47 AM NW 15TH@NW WALLULA-1107 ColumbiaTrail Apts2

6:48 AM NW WALLULA AVE @ NW COUNCIL DR3

6:49 AM SE 212TH AVE @ SE YAMHILL ST4

6:50 AM 719 SE 212TH AVE5

6:53 AM 21713 SE OAK ST6

6:58 AM 2738 NE BEECH DR7

7:03 AM 24050 SE STARK ST-HIGHLAND PARK APTS8

7:03 AM 24050 SE STARK ST

7:15 AM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)9

143143A1 SWTHS AM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:45 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:53 AM SW 4TH ST @ SW WALLULA AVE2

6:56 AM SW LILLYBEN AVE @ SW 3RD ST3

6:57 AM SW BIRDSDALE DR @ SW WILLOWBROOK AVE4

6:59 AM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW 19TH ST5

7:00 AM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW BINFORD LAKE PKY6

7:02 AM SW 17TH ST @ SW LILLYBEN AVE7

7:03 AM SW BINFORD LAKE PKY @ SW LILLYBEN AVE8

7:15 AM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)9

144144A1 SWTHS AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:50 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

7:02 AM NE HALE DR @ NE PAROPA WAY2

7:03 AM 155 NE KANE DR-TIMBERRIDGE APTS3

7:04 AM SE 1ST ST @ SE OLVERA AVE4

7:05 AM NE 3RD ST @ NE PALOMA AVE5

7:08 AM SE WILLIAMS RD @ SE 7TH TER6

7:10 AM SE 7TH ST @ SE HALE PL7

7:11 AM 3045 E POWELL VALLEY RD -TILLICUM SOUTH8

7:11 AM E POWELL BLVD @ SE RENE AVE9

7:12 AM SE LAMBERT@SE COCHRAN/SE 7TH10

7:15 AM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)11

146146A1 SWTHS AM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:59 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

7:04 AM 1625 SE ROBERTS AVE (VILLAGE SQ APTS)2

7:06 AM SE REGNER RD @ SE 19TH ST3

7:07 AM SE REGNER RD @ SE CLEVELAND AVE4

7:07 AM SE CLEVELAND AVE @ SE PHOEBE CT5

7:10 AM SE HOGAN RD @ SE BUTLER RD6

7:15 AM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)7

147147A1 SWTHS AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:35 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:40 AM SE PALMBLAD RD @ SE 16TH ST2

6:42 AM SE PALMBLAD RD @ SE 23RD ST3

6:44 AM SE KANE & SE HILLYARD RD (Also "3302")4

6:47 AM 27120 SE STONE RD5

6:53 AM 25066 SE SUNSHINE VALLEY RD6

7:03 AM SE PALMBLAD RD@SE 30TH ST7

7:06 AM 8615 SE 257TH AVE8

7:07 AM 26151 SE RUGG RD9

7:10 AM SE PALMBLAD RD@SE 30TH ST10

7:12 AM 2831 SE PALMQUIST RD-PARKSIDE APTS11

7:15 AM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)12

Page 1 of 2



155155A1 SWTHS AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:27 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:31 AM SE HOGAN RD @ SE 9TH ST2

6:34 AM SE HOGAN @ SE 6TH /1833 SE 6TH ST3

6:36 AM SE HOGAN RD @ SE 4TH ST4

6:39 AM 340 NE CLEVELAND-Yorktown by ClevelandStation5

6:41 AM NE 8TH ST @ NE LINDEN AVE6

6:43 AM NE KELLY AVE @ NE 4TH ST7

6:45 AM NE HOOD AVE @ NE 5TH ST8

6:48 AM NW 8TH ST @ N MAIN AVE9

6:51 AM 1530 NE CLEVELAND AVE10

6:54 AM NE BEECH AVE @ NE 18TH ST11

6:56 AM N MAIN AVE @ NW 20TH ST12

7:00 AM NW 25TH ST @ SE 217TH AVE13

7:05 AM 1215 NE KELLY AVE-KELLY PLACE APTS14

7:09 AM SE HOGAN @ SE 6TH /1833 SE 6TH ST15

7:11 AM SE HOGAN RD @ SE 9TH ST16

7:15 AM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)17

165165A1 SWTHS AM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:24 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

6:45 AM 29780 SE HALEY RD2

6:47 AM 10891  SE ORIENT DR3

7:01 AM SE OXBOW PKWY & SE HOSNER/HOMAN RD4

7:10 AM SE CHASE RD @ SE 26TH ST5

7:15 AM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)6

170170A1 SWTHS AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

6:45 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

7:04 AM SE POWELL VALLEY RD @ SE BARNES RD2

7:07 AM SE LARCH WAY @ SE 15TH DR3

7:07 AM SE 17TH LOOP @ SE 282ND AVE4

7:09 AM SE WELCH RD @ SE GLACIER AVE5

7:11 AM SE SALQUIST RD @ SE PALOMA DR-SOUTHSIDE6

7:15 AM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)7
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ROUTE STOPS REPORT 11/26/2024

Ordered by Route

119119P1 SWTHS PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:15 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:18 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS

2:36 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)1

2:43 PM 2711 W POWELL BLVD-Berryridge Apts2

2:47 PM SW TEAGART AVE @ SW 16TH CIR (TO THE SOUTH)3

2:51 PM 2711 W POWELL BLVD-Berryridge Apts4

2:53 PM NW 12TH ST @ NW WONDERVIEW DR5

2:55 PM NW 14TH DR @ NW 15TH ST6

2:57 PM NW DIVISION ST @ NW BELLA VISTA PL7

2:58 PM NW WALLULA AVE @ NW 8TH ST8

3:03 PM EAST GRESHAM ES

120120P1 SWTHS PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:15 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:18 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS

2:36 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)1

2:40 PM NE DIVISION ST @ NE VILLAGE SQUIRE CT2

2:42 PM NE 6TH ST @ NE 7TH ST3

2:44 PM NE 15TH ST @ NE OLVERA CT4

2:45 PM 3500 NE 17TH ST-GROVES APTS-2nd Drwy5

2:46 PM NE KANE DR @ MT HOOD COMMUNITY COLLEGE6

2:46 PM NE 23RD ST @NE HALE AVE7

2:48 PM NE 23RD ST @ NE RENE AVE8

2:49 PM 2628 NE 27TH TER/NE RED SUNSET9

2:50 PM NE MAPLE AVE @ NE 26TH ST10

2:51 PM NE 25TH ST @ NE CLEVELAND AVE11

2:54 PM HIGHLAND ES

127127P1 SWTHS PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:15 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:17 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS

2:36 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)1

2:42 PM SE BOHNA PARK RD @ SE STRAWBERRY DR2

2:47 PM SE HWY 212 @ SE 202ND AVE3

2:47 PM SE HWY 212 @ SE ROYER RD4

2:51 PM DCD - (DamascusDeepCreek) (DCD)

142142P1 SWTHS PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:17 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:19 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS

2:36 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)1

2:42 PM NW 15TH@NW WALLULA-1107 ColumbiaTrail Apts2

2:43 PM NW WALLULA AVE @ NW COUNCIL DR3

2:44 PM 719 SE 212TH AVE4

2:45 PM 21713 SE OAK ST5

2:47 PM 2738 NE BEECH DR6

2:50 PM 24050 SE STARK ST-HIGHLAND PARK APTS7

2:50 PM 24050 SE STARK ST

2:55 PM HOGAN CEDARS ES

143143P1 SWTHS PM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:15 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:17 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS

2:36 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)1

2:43 PM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW 19TH ST2

2:43 PM SW TOWLE AVE @ SW BINFORD LAKE PKY3

2:45 PM SW 17TH ST @ SW LILLYBEN AVE4

2:46 PM SW BINFORD LAKE PKY @ SW LILLYBEN AVE5

2:49 PM SW 4TH ST @ SW WALLULA AVE6

2:50 PM SW BIRDSDALE DR @ SW WILLOWBROOK AVE7

2:51 PM SW LILLYBEN AVE @ SW 3RD ST8

2:55 PM SE ROBERTS AVE @ SE 4TH ST9

2:59 PM HOGAN CEDARS ES

144144P1 SWTHS PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:14 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:17 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS

2:36 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)1

2:40 PM NE 3RD ST @ NE PALOMA AVE2

2:42 PM SE 1ST ST @ NE OLVERA CT3

2:43 PM NE HALE DR @ NE PAROPA WAY4

2:44 PM 155 NE KANE DR-TIMBERRIDGE APTS5

2:45 PM 3045 E POWELL VALLEY RD -TILLICUM SOUTH6

2:46 PM E POWELL BLVD @ SE RENE AVE7

2:47 PM SE LAMBERT@SE COCHRAN/SE 7TH8

2:49 PM HOGAN CEDARS ES

146146P1 SWTHS PM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:17 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:19 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS

2:36 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)1

2:37 PM 1625 SE ROBERTS AVE (VILLAGE SQ APTS)2

2:38 PM SE REGNER RD @ SE 19TH ST3

2:38 PM SE REGNER RD @ SE CLEVELAND AVE4

2:39 PM SE CLEVELAND AVE @ SE PHOEBE CT5

2:41 PM SE HOGAN RD @ SE BUTLER RD6

2:42 PM SE BUTLER RD @ SE HOGAN RD

2:46 PM HOGAN CEDARS ES

147147P1 SWTHS PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:17 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:19 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS

2:36 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)1

2:37 PM SE 16TH ST @ SE PALMBLAD RD2

2:37 PM 2831 SE PALMQUIST RD-PARKSIDE APTS3

2:38 PM SE PALMBLAD RD @ SE 23RD ST4

2:40 PM SE PALMBLAD RD@SE 30TH ST5

2:42 PM 26151 SE RUGG RD6

2:43 PM 8615 SE 257TH AVE7

2:46 PM SE PALMBLAD RD@SE 30TH ST8

2:47 PM SE KANE & SE HILLYARD RD (Also "3302")9

2:49 PM 27120 SE STONE RD10

2:55 PM 25066 SE SUNSHINE VALLEY RD11

2:55 PM 25066 SE SUNSHINE VALLEY RD

3:02 PM HOGAN CEDARS ES
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155155P1 SWTHS PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:16 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:18 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS

2:36 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)1

2:37 PM SE HOGAN RD @ SE 9TH ST2

2:37 PM SE HOGAN @ SE 6TH /1833 SE 6TH ST3

2:39 PM 340 NE CLEVELAND-Yorktown by ClevelandStation4

2:40 PM NE 8TH ST @ NE LINDEN AVE5

2:41 PM NE KELLY AVE @ NE 4TH ST6

2:41 PM NE HOOD AVE @ NE 5TH ST7

2:42 PM N MAIN AVE @ NW 8TH ST8

2:44 PM 1530 NE CLEVELAND AVE9

2:45 PM NE BEECH AVE @ NE 18TH ST10

2:46 PM N MAIN AVE @ NW 20TH ST11

2:48 PM NW 25TH ST @ SE 217TH AVE12

2:50 PM 1215 NE KELLY AVE-KELLY PLACE APTS13

2:53 PM SE HOGAN @ SE 6TH /1833 SE 6TH ST14

2:53 PM SE HOGAN RD @ SE 9TH ST15

2:55 PM HOGAN CEDARS ES

165165P1 SWTHS PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:17 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

2:19 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS

2:36 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)1

2:38 PM SE SALQUIST RD @ SE PALOMA DR-SOUTHSIDE2

2:39 PM SE WENDY AVE @ SE LAURA DR3

2:40 PM SE BARNES RD @ SE POWELL VALLEY RD4

2:42 PM SE 15TH DR @ SE LARCH WAY5

2:44 PM SE CHASE RD @ SE 26TH ST6

2:50 PM 10891  SE ORIENT DR7

2:50 PM SE ORIENT DR

2:58 PM POWELL VALLEY ES
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